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Jguf (frtu fe), 



Offciating Principal 
Prof. Dr. A.B.Ray 
M.P.Bd,Ph.D 

Website. www.shrigovindprabhucolleg.org.in 

Translated copy of corrigendum for reserving seats for SBC's where category intake is cited 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Reference - Government decisions, higher & technical education and employment department no. 

1493/(2428)V.Sh.-4, dated 22d June 1995. 

8 

As per the above cited reference the reservation policy for the backward category students in the 

admission intake of first year of relevant degree courses has been distributed as follows. 

Maharashtra Government 

Higher and technical education and employment department 

Kalayan Education Society's 

Shri Govindprabhu 
Arts & Commerce College 
Talodhi(Balapur) Ta-Nagbhid Dist-Chandrapu 
(NAAC Accreditation by Grade ' C) 
Ph No.07179-236088. Pin Code 441221 

principalsgpanv@gnail.com / principal sgpnv@reiffnail.corm 

Schedule Tribe 

Government Corrigendum N. -TEM 3395/11407/ (6940) Teach. Educ.-1 

Mumbai- 400032 

Dated -22 June 1995 

Schedule caste and schedule caste who accepted Buddhism 

Liberated castes- VJ (14 similar castes ) 

Nomadic Tribes (28 and similar castes before January 1990) 

Nomadic Tribes (Dhangar and Similar tribes) 

Other Backward Class (OBC) 

Nomadic Tribes (Wanjari and Similar Tribes) 

Special Backward Class (SBC) 

Total 

Letter No. 160/96 

Date- 11/06/96 

Joint Secretory 

13% 

07% 

03% 

2.5% 

3.5% 

02% 

19% 

02% 

52% 

Government of Maharashtra 

offieating Principal 
hri Govindprabhu Arts and Conmerce College 
:Tilodti (Balapur) Dist. Chdrapur (M.S.) 
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